700508176

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re-	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Affitech AS	NAME: Affitech Research AS	
Execution Date(s): 6/22/09 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: Oslo Research Park Gaustadalleen 21 N-0349 Oslo, Norway	
<ul> <li>3. Name of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/768,005	8,394,943	
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u>	
Name:Jeffrey L. IhnenAddress:Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800Street Address:607 14th St., N.W.City:Washington,State:D.C.Zip:20005Telephone No.:202/783-6040Facsimile No.:202/783-6031Email Address:pto-pat-email@rfem.comAttorney Docket No.:1181-310 and 1181-312	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2135</li> <li>Authorized User Name Jeffrey L. Ihnen</li> </ul>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
/Jeffrey L. Ihnen/ 22 July 2013 Date		
<u>Jeffrey L. Ihnen</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: <u>3</u> Name of Person Signing		

2 /4

# PATENT REEL: 030919 FRAME: 0206

3 /4

Orga	nization number	976 567 900 (	(AFFITECH RESEARCH AS)
Anno	uncement for:		new search
Anr	nouncement	ts	
anne anna anna anna anna anna anna anna anna anna anna	Brønnøysund	registrene	Register authority and source of information

Some information has been registered by us as free text. This information is **only available in the Norwegian language.** In such cases, the information will be displayed in Norwegian in the announcement. <u>More about which type of information this might apply to.</u> Announcements registered before 21 August 2006 are only available in the Norwegian language.

# Change of business enterprise name

Name/business enterprise name:	AFFITECH AS
Organization number:	976 567 900
Business address:	Gaustadalléen 21 0349 OSLO
Municipality:	OSLO
Type of business enterprise:	Limited company

New business	
enterprise name:	AFFITECH RESEARCH AS

**Register of Business Enterprises 17.10.2009** 

### Change in board of directors

Name/business enterprise name:	AFFITECH RESEARCH AS
Organization number:	976 567 900
Business address:	Gaustadalléen 21 0349 OSLO
Municipality:	OSLO
Type of business enterprise:	Limited company

### **Board of directors:**

# PATENT REEL: 030919 FRAME: 0207

Chairman of the board:

Robert Forbes Burns, Grd. House 10 Red Copse Ln Boars Hill OX15ER Oxford, United Kingdom

Board member(s): Martin Welschof Alexander Robert Duncan

### **Register of Business Enterprises 17.10.2009**

### **Change in auditor**

Name/business enterprise name:	AFFITECH RESEARCH AS
Organization number:	976 567 900
Business address:	Gaustadalléen 21 0349 OSLO
Municipality:	OSLO
Type of business enterprise:	Limited company

Auditor: Org.number 976 389 387 ERNST & YOUNG AS, Christian Frederiks plass 6, 0154 OSLO

## **Register of Business Enterprises 17.10.2009**

#### **Change of date of Articles of Association**

Name/business enterprise name:	AFFITECH RESEARCH AS
Organization number:	976 567 900
Business address:	Gaustadalléen 21 0349 OSLO
Municipality:	OSLO
Type of business enterprise:	Limited company
Date of articles of association:	22,06,2009

**Register of Business Enterprises 17.10.2009** 

# PATENT REEL: 030919 FRAME: 0208

**RECORDED: 07/25/2013**